
Committee on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities 

31st session (12 August-5 September 2024) 
A.m. meetings run from 10:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. (CET) p.m. meetings run from 3:00 to 6:00 p.m. 

CET.  

Due to the current liquidity situation of the United Nations Secretariat and associated cash 

conservation measures, the modalities of treaty body plenary sessions and country visits for the 

remainder of the year may need to be adjusted. Pending further confirmation, we encourage you 

to contact the Secretariat and to check the individual Committee’s session webpages for further 

information and updates as the situation evolves. 

FIRST WEEK 
 

Monday 12 August   

719th meeting:    a.m. Opening (public) + Briefing OPDs(closed) 

720th meeting (public):  p.m. Dialogue with Burkina Faso  

 

Tuesday 13 August  

721st meeting (public):  a.m. Dialogue with Burkina Faso 

722nd meeting (closed)  p.m. Briefings OPDs 

 

Wednesday 14 August  

723rd meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Benin  

724th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Benin 

 

Thursday 15 August  

725th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with the Netherlands  

726th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with the Netherlands 

 

Friday 16 August   

727th meeting (public)  a.m. General Comment No.9 

728th meeting (closed)  p.m. Closed meeting 

SECOND WEEK  

Monday 19 August   

729th meeting (closed)  a.m. Closed meeting  

730th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Ghana 

 

Tuesday 20 August   

731st meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Ghana 

732nd meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Belarus 

 



Wednesday 21 August  

733rd meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Belarus 

734th meeting (closed)  p.m. Briefing OPDs  

 

Thursday 22 August  

735th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Belgium  

736th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Belgium  

 

Friday 23 August  

737th meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Denmark 

738th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Denmark 

THIRD WEEK 

Monday 26 August   

739th meeting (closed)  a.m. Briefing OPDs 

740th meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Mauritius 

 

Tuesday 27 August  

741st meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Mauritius  

742nd meeting (public)  p.m. Dialogue with Ukraine  

 

Wednesday 28 August    

743rd meeting (public)  a.m. Dialogue with Ukraine  

744th meeting (public)  p.m. 15h00-16h00- 2nd anniversary of the  

    Guidelines on De-institutionalization 

  (closed)  p.m. 16h00-18h00-Adoption COBs 1 

 

Thursday 29 August   

745th meeting (closed)  a.m. Closed meeting 

746th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption COBs 2 

 

Friday 30 August  

747th meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption COBs 3  

748th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption COBs 4  

FOURTH WEEK 

Monday 2 Sept    

749th meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption COBs 5  

750th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption COBs 6 

 

Tuesday 3 Sept    

751st meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption COBs 7  

752nd meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoption COBs 8 

 



Wednesday 4 Sept   

753rd meeting (closed)  a.m. Adoption COBs 9 

754th meeting (closed)  p.m. Adoptions 

 

Thursday 5 Sept  

755th meeting (closed)  10h00-11h30 a.m. Organizational matters 

  (public)  11h30 a.m.-13h00 p.m.-Informal meeting with States Parties 

756th meeting (public)  15h00-16h30-Closing (public) 

    


